Myanmar Airways International

Ex-MM Promo Fares Sheet for All Travel Agents '¥
Date : 09 June 2025

Currency : USD

Sales Period : 10 June 2025 until 14 August 2025

Travel Period : Effective for tickets issued for travel on/after 10 June 2025 until 31 December 2025.

(Ex-MM Promo -Offline -09 Jun'25)

Sector Fares Category Fare Basis Nett Fare Booking Class Remark

NSPOW 40 N

RGN - BKK Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 61 N
NSPOW 35 N

RGN - DMK Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 56 N
NSPOW 77 N

MDL - BKK Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 141 N
NSPOW 70 N

MDL - DMK Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 119 N
NSPOW 78 N

RGN - HKT Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 133 N
NSPOW 59 N

RGN/MDL - CNX Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 108 N
NSPOW 83 N

RGN - HAN/DAD Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 133 N
NSPOW 90 N

RGN - SGN Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 145 N
NSPOW 93 N

RGN - PNH E 1y promo Valid for 8M operated flights.

NSPRT 148 N
NSPOW 126 N

RGN - VTE Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 221 N
NSPOW 189 N

RGN - CAN Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 336 N
NSPOW 409 N

RGN - DXB Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 710 N
NSPOW 358 N

RGN - ICN Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 637 N
NSPOW 46 N

RGN - KUL/PNH Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 75 N
NSPOW 151 N

RGN - DEL Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 265 N
NSPOW 71 N

RGN - CCU E 1y promo
NSPRT 107 N
NSPOW 207 N

RGN - MAA Eq 1y promo
NSPRT 361 N

General Conditions:
1. Valid on 8M Operated Flights only.
2. Non-Endorsable / Non-Reroutable / Non-Refundable / Non-Transferable.
3. Name change NOT allowed except SIN/DXB/ICN/CAN sectors.

Name change fees for SIN sector : USD100

Name change fees for DXB/ICN & CAN sectors : USD50
4. Change Fees for BKK/ DMK & SIN sectors : more than 72hrs before flight departure - Free of Charge

less than 72hrs before flight departure - USD50 per change
Change Fees (Except BKK/DMK & SIN sectors) : more than 72hrs before flight departure - USD30 per change
less than 72hrs before flight departure - USD50 per change
Change Fees for ICN sector: more than 14 days before flight departure - Free of Charge
less than 14 days before flight departure - USD50 per change

5. No-show Fees (Except CAN/SIN/DXB sectors): USD80.

No-show Fees for CAN/SIN/DXB sectors : USD100.
6. For ticketed pax Spelling Change Fees (up to 02 characters): USD10.
7. Ticket/ Travel validity : Not Valid After 31 December 2025.
8. Black out period applied.
9. Child fares: Same as Adult. For Infant: 30% of adult base fares.
10. Fare exclusive of all applicable taxes.
11. Free baggage allowance (Except ICN & MDL-CNX) : Y/Class - 30kg

Free baggage allowance for MDL-CNX : Y/Class - 20kg
Free baggage allowance for RGN-ICN :
For Economy Fare Type : 1PC (Maximum of 23KG. Total baggage allowance should not exceed 1PC)

** Agent commission : 3% on Nett fare.

Other MAI Fare Information & Conditions
1. This fare sheet supersedes all previous promo fares.
2. MAl reserves the right fo change fares and conditions without prior notice.

3. MAI will monitor all bookings and ticketing restrictions and will issue ADMs in instances of abuse or non-compliance with these

conditions, including booking and ticket deadlines. Issuing agent will be responsible.
Contact Information : Myanmar Airways International

Address : International Business Centre (IBC)

No.88, Ground Floor, 11 Quarter, Pyay Road, Hlaing Township, Yangon 11061, Myanmar.



